Kenyon insured

Health insurance feedback 2017
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Q3 - Do you use Kenyon's health insurance plan as your primary health insurance?

100%:

0% 100%

S0% B0% 70 BO%,

Answer % Count

Yes 100% 247

Total 100% 247



Q4 - Which choice below best matches how you think about your insurance coverage

today?

prefer to hawve less
noney taken out of
each paye..

o

prefer to have more
noney taken out of
each paye..

| | | | | | |
0% 10%: 20%: 30%: 40%: 50% G0% 0% 20% 0% 100%%

# Answer

| prefer to have less money taken out of each paycheck for health insurance premiums and pay

1 more for healthcare services and prescriptions as | use them. | use or anticipate using healthcare
services and/or prescriptions infrequently enough that this arrangement saves me money.

| prefer to have more money taken out of each paycheck for health insurance premiums and pay

2 less for healthcare services and prescriptions as | use them. | use or anticipate using healthcare
services and/or prescriptions frequently enough that this arrangement saves me money.

Total

%

42%

58%

100%

Count

88

121

209



Q5 - Which one of the following best describes your current experience with the out-of-

pocket costs of your medical bills?

Much more tham
expectad

Slightly more tham
expected

What | expected

Slightly leas tham
expectad

Much less tham
expectad

14%

36%

| |
20%: 30%: 40%: S0%%: G60% TO

Answer

Much more than expected
Slightly more than expected
What | expected

Don’t know

Total

[= T =t

100%h

%

14%

36%

43%

4%

100%

Count

33

84

100

10

232



Q6 - Are you eligible to be covered under any other health insurance plan, whether you
are or not you are, like a partner's or spouse's employer sponsored-plan?

18%

No B2%

| |
0% 10%: 20% 30% 40% 50% G0% TO 80% 90% 100%%

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 18% 41
2 No 82% 190

Total 100% 231



Q7 - Why do you choose Kenyon's plan over the other plan for which you are eligible?

(select all that apply)

Kenyon's plan is
cheaper

. . 2T%
{premium/deductible
or Cl...

Kenyon's plan allows
me more flexibility 18%
in the do...
.

by partner's
employer does not
offer covaerage to
p-.-

find Kenyon's plan

) 2%
easier to understand

0% 0%  20%  30%  40%  S0%  60% 709 80%  90%  100%
# Answer
1 Kenyon's plan is cheaper (premium/deductible or combination thereof)
2 Kenyon's plan allows me more flexibility in the doctors that | can see
5 Another reason:

Total

27%

18%

45%

100%

Count

12

20

44



Q8 - In an average year how frequently do you use your health insurance to cover
healthcare services, not including prescriptions?

Less than 4 times
(about once a 38%
quarter)

5-B times {a little

legs than once a 29%
month)
10-14 Ei-l"E'-:-.l..'l'.'ll:_.I? - 5%
once a month)
15-"-thn‘-:-5-;m-:-|-:.- . 10%
than once a month)
20 or more (about
twice a month or 6%
miora)
| | I I I I I I I I
0% 109 20% 20% A0% B0 B0% 0% BO%% 0% 100%%
# Answer % Count
1 Less than 4 times (about once a quarter) 39% 87
2 5-9 times (a little less than once a month) 29% 66
3 10-14 times (about once a month) 16% 36
4 15-19 times (more than once a month) 10% 23
5 20 or more (about twice a month or more) 6% 13

Total 100% 225



Q9 - In an average year how frequently do you use health insurance to cover

prescriptions?

Less than 4 times
(about once a
quarter)

5-B times {a little
less than once a
mnonth)

10-14 times {(about
once a month)

15-19 times {more
than once a month)

20 or more {(about
twice a month or
miora)

14%

20%

37%

30% 40%: S0%: G0% TO 80% 90%

Answer

Less than 4 times (about once a quarter)
5-9 times (a little less than once a month)
10-14 times (about once a month)

15-19 times (more than once a month)

20 or more (about twice a month or more)

Total

100%

%

29%

14%

37%

9%

12%

100%

Count

65

31

83

20

27

226



Q10 - In the upcoming 12 months, do you anticipate that you will use your health
insurance more or less than you have this year?

hore than this year - 18%
Le=s than this year - 15%%

About the same as
) 69%
this year

! | | | | | | | | |
0% 10%: 20%: 30%: 40%: 50% G0% 0% 20% 0% 100%%

# Answer % Count
1 More than this year 16% 37
2 Less than this year 15% 33
3 About the same as this year 69% 155

Total 100% 225



Q11 - If more than one change has to be made to Kenyon's insurance plan, how would

you prefer those changes to occur?

I'd prefer all the
changes to happen at
once

I'd prefer to spreac
out the changes over
several years

Yo

|
0% 10%  20%  30%  40% 50% 60%  T0%  80%  00%  100%

# Answer
1 I'd prefer all the changes to happen at once.
2 I'd prefer to spread out the changes over several years

Total

%

39%

61%

100%

Count

83

129

212



Q13 - What are the THREE most important features of health insurance plans for you in

your situation?

Low out-of-pocket

Eligibility of
spouse/partner to
b an your plan

Unlimited choice of
providers

Unrestricted access
to specialist cara

Low deductibla

Loasr premium

Low copay on
prescription

coverage

=] .

Low copay

Low coinsurance

rate

r.u
#
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&

(]

a
o

=1
®

&

14%%

0%

2095

40%  50%  B0%  70%  B0%  90%

Answer

Unrestricted access to specialist care
Unlimited choice of providers
Low premium

Low out-of-pocket

%

13%

13%

12%

15%

Count

84

87

82

101



Low deductible

Low copay on prescription coverage

Low copay

Low coinsurance rate

Eligibility of spouse/partner to be on your plan

Total

12%

10%

8%

3%

14%

100%

83

64

55

18

94

668



Sex of respondents

30%

36%

|
40%

64%



College division of respondents

|
40%: S0%

G0%

Q0%

|
100%



